

ULP.58/2022

(CNR No.MHLC340001712022)

Anand Joshi -vs- MSRTC, Chandrapur + 2

ORDER BELOW EXH.C-9

(Dated 28.06.2023)

Instant application has filed by the respondents for grant of permission to file list of witnesses. It is submitted that today the present matter is fixed for respondents evidence. Therefore, in order to prove misconduct of the complainant, respondents wants to examine some witnesses before the Court. Therefore, today respondents want to file list of witness on record. Lastly, prayed to grant a permission to file the list of witnesses on record.

02. The learned representative of complainant has given say on this application and strongly opposed the application. Lastly, prayed to reject the application.

03. Heard the learned representative for the complainant and learned Counsel for respondents.

04. Perused the application, it appears that the witness mentioned in application are relevant witnesses in order to decide the matter on merit. Therefore, in the interest of justice and for the just and fair decision of the case, it would be proper to give opportunity to file the list of witnesses on record. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

- 1) Application – (Exh.C-9) is allowed.
- 2) Permission is granted to the respondents for filing list of witnesses.

C H A N D R A P U R.
Date :- 28.06.2023.

Sd/-
(Smt. R. V. Mete)
Judge,
Labour Court, Chandrapur